
Hampden-Sydney (3-0-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Mary Baldwin (0-3-0, 0-0-0)
09/08/2023 at Staunton (SMA Worth Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Date: 09/08/2023
Attendance: 23
Stadium: SMA Worth Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Hampden-Sydney 4 1 5
Mary Baldwin 0 0 0

Hampden-Sydney 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Huddleston, William 0 0 0 0 61
DEF 2 Ngoh, Stefan 0 0 0 0 51
DEF 3 Trujillo, Jason 0 0 0 0 26
MID 10 Shaw, Declan 0 0 0 0 34
FWD 12 Boerner, Pierce 0 0 0 0 25
MID 14 Petz, Tyler 0 0 0 0 19
MID 18 Sawyer, Kaden 0 0 0 0 28
DEF 20 Burkhart, Jackson 0 0 0 0 51
FWD 23 Ogenyi, Michael 2 0 0 0 19
MID 33 Beason, Ben 0 0 0 0 51
DEF 35 Varela, Justin 0 0 0 0 51

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 1 0 0

DEF 4 Aguirre, Uriel 0 0 0 0 39
MID 5 Ovalle-Mares, Victor 2 2 1 0 31
MID 7 Alexander, John 3 1 0 0 24
FWD 8 Davis, Emory 0 0 0 2 30
FWD 9 Letson, Charlie 2 1 1 0 22
FWD 11 Miller, Drew 0 0 0 0 31
MID 13 Niday, Landon 3 2 1 0 49
DEF 15 Smith, Caden 0 0 0 0 39
MID 16 Gonsalves, Ka'eo 0 0 0 0 25
DEF 17 Farmer, Ethan 0 0 0 0 39
MID 19 Farmer, Michael 0 0 0 1 37
FWD 21 Willard, Aidan 0 0 0 0 44
MID 22 Forrest, Mason 0 0 0 0 42
MID 24 Lavielle, Jaques 1 1 1 1 29
DEF 25 Golonka, Daniel 0 0 0 0 25
DEF 27 Jimenez, Mauricio 0 0 0 0 39
GK 77 Beb, Daniel 0 0 0 0 13
GK 99 Hodges, Garrett 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 13 7 5 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Huddleston, William 60:29 0 2
77 Beb, Daniel 13:50 0 0
99 Hodges, Garrett 15:41 0 0

Totals 0 2

Mary Baldwin 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Speak, Tucker 0 0 0 0 74
MID 4 Murphy, Brandon 1 1 0 0 54
MID 6 Blair, Stephen 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Romano, David 1 1 0 0 76
DEF 10 Hernandez, Yefferson 0 0 0 0 54
FWD 11 Tavarez, Loyalson 0 0 0 0 34
DEF 15 Duron, Dominic 0 0 0 0 41
DEF 20 Williamson, Tyler 0 0 0 0 34
DEF 22 Kincaid, Brandon 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 24 Raphael, Niyongabo 0 0 0 0 59
FWD 26 Kamara, Phinnie 0 0 0 0 26

Substitutes
GK 1 Batt, William 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 5 Croslen, Cohen 0 0 0 0 73
FWD 7 Kessouh, Badr 0 0 0 0 56
MID 17 Leyton, Eric 0 0 0 0 31
DEF 18 Dobbin, Connor 0 0 0 0 35
DEF 19 Ashley, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 29
MID 23 Garner, Shawn 0 0 0 0 62
DEF 33 Diaz-Aceituno, Byron 0 0 0 0 56

Totals 2 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Speak, Tucker 73:21 5 3
1 Batt, William 16:39 0 0

Totals 5 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Hampden-Sydney 10 3 13
Mary Baldwin 2 0 2

Saves By Period
Hampden-Sydney 2 0 2
Mary Baldwin 2 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hampden-Sydney 4 0 4
Mary Baldwin 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Hampden-Sydney 2 1 3
Mary Baldwin 1 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
29:03 HAM 0 GOAL by HAM TEAM.

29:48 HAM Charlie Letson Emory Davis
GOAL by HAM Letson, Charlie Assist by Davis,
Emory.

33:04 HAM Victor Ovalle-Mares Jaques Lavielle
GOAL by HAM Ovalle-Mares, Victor Assist by
Lavielle, Jaques.

41:25 HAM Landon Niday Michael Farmer
GOAL by HAM Niday, Landon Assist by Farmer,
Michael.

55:55 HAM Jaques Lavielle Emory Davis
GOAL by HAM Lavielle, Jaques Assist by Davis,
Emory.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MAR Speak, Tucker at goalie for Mary Baldwin
00:00 HAM Huddleston, William at goalie for Hampden-Sydney
00:18 HAM HAM substitution: Alexander, John for Trujillo, Jason.
02:54 HAM Shot by HAM Alexander, John, out left.
03:59 HAM Foul on Alexander, John.
04:39 MAR Corner kick [04:39].
04:57 MAR Corner kick [04:57].
07:15 HAM Shot by HAM Ogenyi, Michael, out top.
07:45 MAR Shot by MAR Murphy, Brandon, bottom right, saved by Huddleston, William.
08:24 MAR Foul on Kamara, Phinnie.
09:54 HAM Foul on Varela, Justin.
11:30 HAM Shot by HAM Alexander, John, out top right.
14:39 HAM Corner kick [14:39].
16:07 MAR MAR substitution: Croslen, Cohen for Kamara, Phinnie.
18:01 HAM Shot by HAM Ogenyi, Michael, out left.
18:46 HAM HAM substitution: Letson, Charlie for Ogenyi, Michael.
18:56 HAM Shot by HAM Alexander, John, bottom right, saved by Speak, Tucker.
18:56 MAR MAR substitution: Garner, Shawn for Murphy, Brandon.
18:56 HAM HAM substitution: Lavielle, Jaques for Petz, Tyler.
18:56 HAM Corner kick [18:56].
25:00 HAM HAM substitution: Willard, Aidan for Alexander, John.
25:00 HAM HAM substitution: Davis, Emory for Boerner, Pierce.
27:23 HAM HAM substitution: Farmer, Michael for Sawyer, Kaden.
29:03 HAM GOAL by HAM TEAM.

Hampden-Sydney 1, Mary Baldwin 0
29:48 HAM GOAL by HAM Letson, Charlie Assist by Davis, Emory.

Hampden-Sydney 2, Mary Baldwin 0
30:26 HAM Corner kick [30:26].
33:03 HAM HAM substitution: Ovalle-Mares, Victor for Shaw, Declan.
33:04 HAM GOAL by HAM Ovalle-Mares, Victor Assist by Lavielle, Jaques.

Hampden-Sydney 3, Mary Baldwin 0
33:23 MAR MAR substitution: Leyton, Eric for Hernandez, Yefferson.
33:23 MAR MAR substitution: Dobbin, Connor for Tavarez, Loyalson.
33:23 MAR MAR substitution: Diaz-Aceituno, Byron for Williamson, Tyler.
33:23 MAR MAR substitution: Kessouh, Badr for Raphael, Niyongabo.
33:23 HAM HAM substitution: Niday, Landon for Letson, Charlie.
33:23 HAM HAM substitution: Miller, Drew for Davis, Emory.
33:23 HAM HAM substitution: Forrest, Mason for Lavielle, Jaques.
33:23 HAM Corner kick [33:23].
33:23 HAM Shot by HAM Niday, Landon, out right.
40:30 MAR MAR substitution: Ashley, Nicholas for Duron, Dominic.
41:25 HAM GOAL by HAM Niday, Landon Assist by Farmer, Michael.

Hampden-Sydney 4, Mary Baldwin 0
44:09 MAR Shot by MAR Romano, David, bottom center, saved by Huddleston, William.
44:35 HAM Shot by HAM Niday, Landon, bottom center, saved by Speak, Tucker.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 HAM

FOR HAM: , #1 Huddleston, William, #2 Ngoh, Stefan, #21 Willard, Aidan, #5 Ovalle-Mares, Victor, #11 Miller, Drew,
#22 Forrest, Mason, #19 Farmer, Michael, #20 Burkhart, Jackson, #13 Niday, Landon, #33 Beason, Ben, #35 Varela,
Justin.

45:00 MAR

FOR MAR: , #0 Speak, Tucker, #23 Garner, Shawn, #6 Blair, Stephen, #8 Romano, David, #17 Leyton, Eric, #18
Dobbin, Connor, #19 Ashley, Nicholas, #33 Diaz-Aceituno, Byron, #22 Kincaid, Brandon, #7 Kessouh, Badr, #5
Croslen, Cohen.

49:26 HAM Offside against Hampden-Sydney.
50:00 HAM Offside against Hampden-Sydney.
50:30 HAM HAM substitution: Aguirre, Uriel for Ngoh, Stefan.
50:30 HAM HAM substitution: Davis, Emory for Willard, Aidan.
50:30 HAM HAM substitution: Letson, Charlie for Forrest, Mason.
50:30 HAM HAM substitution: Smith, Caden for Burkhart, Jackson.



50:30 HAM HAM substitution: Farmer, Ethan for Niday, Landon.
50:30 HAM HAM substitution: Lavielle, Jaques for Beason, Ben.
50:30 HAM HAM substitution: Jimenez, Mauricio for Varela, Justin.
53:14 HAM Shot by HAM Ovalle-Mares, Victor, bottom right, saved by Speak, Tucker.
54:49 MAR MAR substitution: Murphy, Brandon for Romano, David.
55:55 HAM GOAL by HAM Lavielle, Jaques Assist by Davis, Emory.

Hampden-Sydney 5, Mary Baldwin 0
56:42 HAM Shot by HAM Letson, Charlie, out top left.
57:15 HAM HAM substitution: Niday, Landon for Letson, Charlie.
58:05 HAM Offside against Hampden-Sydney.
60:29 HAM HAM substitution: Hodges, Garrett for Huddleston, William.
64:35 MAR MAR substitution: Raphael, Niyongabo for Leyton, Eric.
64:35 HAM HAM substitution: Forrest, Mason for Ovalle-Mares, Victor.
64:35 HAM HAM substitution: Gonsalves, Ka'eo for Miller, Drew.
64:35 HAM HAM substitution: Trujillo, Jason for Farmer, Michael.
64:35 HAM HAM substitution: Golonka, Daniel for Lavielle, Jaques.
68:18 MAR MAR substitution: Romano, David for Garner, Shawn.
68:18 MAR MAR substitution: Kamara, Phinnie for Dobbin, Connor.
69:03 HAM Foul on Trujillo, Jason.
69:59 MAR MAR substitution: Hernandez, Yefferson for Ashley, Nicholas.
71:41 HAM HAM substitution: Willard, Aidan for Davis, Emory.
73:21 MAR MAR substitution: Batt, William for Speak, Tucker.
76:10 HAM HAM substitution: Beb, Daniel for Hodges, Garrett.
77:29 MAR MAR substitution: Garner, Shawn for Kamara, Phinnie.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


